

VC25-03-01 "Milling and Resurfacing of County Roads"

Baseline Road - Old Princeton to the CSX Bridge West Approach				E&B Paving		David Enterprises		J.H. Rudolph	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	6,215	\$1.35	\$8,390.25	\$1.55	\$9,633.25	\$1.18	\$7,333.70
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	513	\$86.00	\$44,118.00	\$85.00	\$43,605.00	\$93.60	\$48,016.80
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base	TONS	25	\$228.00	\$5,700.00	\$249.00	\$6,225.00	\$278.00	\$6,950.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	33	\$57.00	\$1,881.00	\$58.00	\$1,914.00	\$67.00	\$2,211.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	100	\$1.15	\$115.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.30	\$130.00
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	1,940	\$0.65	\$1,261.00	\$0.76	\$1,474.40	\$0.65	\$1,261.00
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Dashed Yellow	LFT	540	\$0.98	\$529.20	\$0.76	\$410.40	\$0.98	\$529.20
10	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	5,950	\$0.65	\$3,867.50	\$0.76	\$4,522.00	\$0.65	\$3,867.50
11	Temporary Striping	LFT	595	\$2.00	\$1,190.00	\$2.50	\$1,487.50	\$1.64	\$975.80
12	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"	LFT	40	\$5.95	\$238.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$5.95	\$238.00
13	Monument Section Corner	EACH	2	\$2,015.00	\$4,030.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
14	Joint Adhesive, Surface	LFT	2,975	\$0.20	\$595.00	\$0.45	\$1,338.75	\$0.60	\$1,785.00
15	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LFT	2,975	\$0.10	\$297.50	\$0.12	\$357.00	\$0.09	\$267.75
				Subtotal	\$87,082.45	Subtotal	\$85,337.30	Subtotal	\$81,305.75
Koresel Road - Upper Mt. Vernon Road to New Harmony Road									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	25,440	\$1.35	\$34,344.00	\$1.55	\$39,432.00	\$1.18	\$30,019.20
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	2,100	\$86.00	\$180,600.00	\$85.00	\$178,500.00	\$93.60	\$196,560.00
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	75	\$228.00	\$17,100.00	\$249.00	\$18,675.00	\$278.00	\$20,850.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	100	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	300	\$1.15	\$345.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.30	\$390.00
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	13,090	\$0.65	\$8,508.50	\$0.76	\$9,948.40	\$0.65	\$8,508.50
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Dashed Yellow	LFT	1,526	\$0.98	\$1,495.48	\$0.76	\$1,159.76	\$0.98	\$1,495.48
10	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	22,850	\$0.65	\$14,852.50	\$0.76	\$17,366.00	\$0.65	\$14,852.50
11	Temporary Striping	LFT	2,285	\$2.00	\$4,570.00	\$2.50	\$5,712.50	\$1.64	\$3,747.40
12	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"	LFT	100	\$5.95	\$595.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.95	\$595.00
13	Monument, Section Corner	EACH	8	\$2,015.00	\$16,120.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$820.00	\$6,560.00
14	Joint Adhesive, Surface	LFT	11,425	\$0.20	\$2,285.00	\$0.45	\$5,141.25	\$0.60	\$6,855.00
15	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LFT	11,425	\$0.10	\$1,142.50	\$0.12	\$1,371.00	\$0.09	\$1,028.25
				Subtotal	\$302,527.98	Subtotal	\$310,855.91	Subtotal	\$323,361.33
Darmstadt Road - Kratzville Road (City Limits) to Darmstadt Town Limit									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	37,800	\$1.35	\$51,030.00	\$1.55	\$58,590.00	\$1.18	\$44,604.00
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	3,119	\$86.00	\$268,234.00	\$85.00	\$265,115.00	\$93.60	\$291,938.40
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	50	\$228.00	\$11,400.00	\$249.00	\$12,450.00	\$278.00	\$13,900.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	66	\$57.00	\$3,762.00	\$58.00	\$3,828.00	\$67.00	\$4,422.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	200	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.30	\$260.00
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	32,100	\$0.65	\$20,865.00	\$0.76	\$24,396.00	\$0.65	\$20,865.00
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	32,100	\$0.65	\$20,865.00	\$0.76	\$24,396.00	\$0.65	\$20,865.00
10	Temporary Striping	LFT	3,210	\$2.00	\$6,420.00	\$2.50	\$8,025.00	\$1.64	\$5,264.40
11	Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, 24"	LFT	24	\$5.95	\$142.80	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$5.95	\$142.80
12	Joint Adhesive, Surface	LFT	16,050	\$0.20	\$3,210.00	\$0.45	\$7,222.50	\$0.60	\$9,630.00
13	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LFT	16,050	\$0.10	\$1,605.00	\$0.12	\$1,926.00	\$0.09	\$1,444.50
				Subtotal	\$402,633.80	Subtotal	\$416,140.50	Subtotal	\$450,736.10
St. Joseph Road - No 6 School Road to Bridge at Neu Road									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	21,400	\$1.35	\$28,890.00	\$1.55	\$33,170.00	\$1.18	\$25,252.00
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	1,766	\$86.00	\$151,876.00	\$85.00	\$150,110.00	\$93.60	\$165,297.60
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	75	\$228.00	\$17,100.00	\$249.00	\$18,675.00	\$278.00	\$20,850.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	100	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	300	\$1.15	\$345.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.30	\$390.00
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	19,640	\$0.65	\$12,766.00	\$0.76	\$14,926.40	\$0.65	\$12,766.00

9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	19,640	\$0.65	\$12,766.00	\$0.76	\$14,926.40	\$0.65	\$12,766.00
10	Temporary Striping	LFT	1,964	\$2.00	\$3,928.00	\$2.50	\$4,910.00	\$1.64	\$3,220.96
11	Monument, Section Corner	EACH	3	\$2,015.00	\$6,045.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$820.00	\$2,460.00
12	Shoulder Stone	TONS	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.50	\$7,550.00
13	Joint Adhesive, Surface	LFT	9,820	\$0.20	\$1,964.00	\$0.45	\$4,419.00	\$0.60	\$5,892.00
14	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LFT	9,820	\$0.10	\$982.00	\$0.12	\$1,178.40	\$0.09	\$883.80
				Subtotal	\$263,232.00	Subtotal	\$270,565.20	Subtotal	\$285,228.36
St. Joseph Road - New Harmony Road to SR 66									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	7,870	\$1.35	\$10,624.50	\$1.55	\$12,198.50	\$1.18	\$9,286.60
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	649	\$86.00	\$55,814.00	\$85.00	\$55,165.00	\$93.60	\$60,746.40
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	75	\$228.00	\$17,100.00	\$249.00	\$18,675.00	\$278.00	\$20,850.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	100	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	300	\$1.15	\$345.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$1.30	\$390.00
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	5,070	\$0.65	\$3,295.50	\$0.76	\$3,853.20	\$0.65	\$3,295.50
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Dashed Yellow	LFT	880	\$0.98	\$862.40	\$0.76	\$668.80	\$0.98	\$862.40
10	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	6,800	\$0.65	\$4,420.00	\$0.76	\$5,168.00	\$0.65	\$4,420.00
11	Temporary Striping	LFT	680	\$2.00	\$1,360.00	\$2.50	\$1,700.00	\$1.64	\$1,115.20
12	Monument, Section Corner	EACH	2	\$2,015.00	\$4,030.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
13	Joint Adhesive, Surface	LFT	3,400	\$0.20	\$680.00	\$0.45	\$1,530.00	\$0.60	\$2,040.00
14	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LFT	3,400	\$0.10	\$340.00	\$0.12	\$408.00	\$0.09	\$306.00
				Subtotal	\$119,441.40	Subtotal	\$119,516.50	Subtotal	\$119,552.10
Heinlein Road - Baumgart Road to 250' E of Burch Drive									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	2,950	\$1.35	\$3,982.50	\$1.55	\$4,572.50	\$1.18	\$3,481.00
4	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm 1.5", Type B	TONS	243	\$86.00	\$20,898.00	\$85.00	\$20,655.00	\$93.60	\$22,744.80
5	HMA Patching, 25.0 mm Base (4.5")	TONS	90	\$228.00	\$20,520.00	\$249.00	\$22,410.00	\$278.00	\$25,020.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	130	\$57.00	\$7,410.00	\$58.00	\$7,540.00	\$67.00	\$8,710.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	390	\$1.15	\$448.50	\$1.50	\$585.00	\$1.30	\$507.00
8	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid Yellow	LFT	2,600	\$0.65	\$1,690.00	\$0.76	\$1,976.00	\$0.65	\$1,690.00
9	Striping, Thermoplastic, Solid White	LFT	2,500	\$0.65	\$1,625.00	\$0.76	\$1,900.00	\$0.65	\$1,625.00
10	Temporary Striping	LFT	264	\$2.00	\$528.00	\$2.50	\$660.00	\$1.64	\$432.96
11	Joint Adhesive, Surface	LFT	1,300	\$0.20	\$260.00	\$0.45	\$585.00	\$0.60	\$780.00
12	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LFT	1,300	\$0.10	\$130.00	\$0.12	\$156.00	\$0.09	\$117.00
				Subtotal	\$72,362.00	Subtotal	\$70,739.50	Subtotal	\$68,057.76
TOTAL FOR ALL ROADS:					\$1,247,279.63		\$1,273,154.91		\$1,328,241.40